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COUNTY OF CLARK )

)
STATE OF NEVADA )

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BLUE CHIP CASINO, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, is the owner

of the following federal registrations:

Trademark

BLUE CHIP REWARDS
BLUE CHIP
BLUE CHIP & DESIGN
BLUE CHIP
BLUE CHIP & DESIGN
BLUE CHIP
BLUE CHIP & DESIGN
BLUE CHIP
BLUE CHIP & DESIGN
BLUE CHIP
BLUE CHIP & DESIGN
BLUE CHIP
BLUE CHIP & DESIGN
BLUE CHIP
BLUE CHIP & DESIGN
BLUE CHIP
BLUE CHIP & DESIGN

Reqistration No.

2,243,189
2,211,489
2,246,398
2,249,969
2,241,795
2,160,889
2,160,925
2,164,546
2,159,612
2,159,518
2,246,397
2,164,547
2,261,341
2,159,517
2,251,677
2,201,815
2,250,001

and WHEREAS, BLUE CHIP CASINO, LLC is the owner of each of those same

trademarks,

and BOYD GAMING CORPORATION,
subsidiary BOYD INDIANA, INC., an Indiana corpora

CHIP CASINO, LLC,

HATMABOYDVAssignments\Blue Chip.wpd

a Nevada corporation, is, through its
tion, the parent company and owner of BLUE
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NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, BLUE CHIP CASINO, LLC hereby transfers and assigns to BOYD GAMING
CORPORATION all of its right, title, and interest in said trademarks and trademark registrations,
along with the business goodwill represented by those trademarks and trademark registrations.

w”b,d’ BLUE CHIP CASINO, LLC
w
By: BOYD INDIANA, INC.,

an Indiana corporation
its: Sole Member

Sl T

Keith Smith, Senior Vice President

Date: NoVEM B £7#- R 7 2000

Sworn before me this 24%day ofM, 2000.

Not@W said statecand county

SR NOTARY PUBLI
/. W STATE OF NEVADA

County of Clark

bZ?IMARY E. CASSINGER
Appt. No. 92.0135.1

Appt. Ex Fab. 6, 2004

HATM\BOYD\Assignments\Blue Chip.wpd
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